Introduction
The STEVAL-POE002V1 power device evaluation board is equipped with a DC-DC converter stage, managed by the PM8804
controller, which provides 40 W (5 V-8 A) on the output.
The DC-DC converter stage is based on the fixed frequency Flyback topology with a secondary synchronous rectification
managed by the controller via gate driver transformer.
The evaluation board embeds also the PM8805 controller, dedicated to the Ethernet interface (compliant with the Standard
IEEE802.3.af/at/bt) and to the full active bridge rectification.
Figure 1. STEVAL-POE002V1 evaluation board

n
Manufacture
r Order code
1 8
C1, C2, C3,
C4, C14,
C82, C83,
C84
10 nF CAP-0603 Capacitor KEMET C0603C103K1RACTU
2 2 C5, C10 2.2 nF CAP-1812 Capacitor TDK C4532X7R3D222K130KA
3 5 C6, C7, C8,
C9, C20 CAP-1812 Capacitor N.M. N.M.
4 2 C11, C12 1 nF CAP-0603 Capacitor TDK C1608X7R2A102K080AA
5 3 C13, C17,
C19 100 nF CAP-0805 Capacitor MURATA GCM21BR72A104KA37L
6 1 C15 33 µF-EL-CAP-SMD-
CASE-G
Electrolytic
capacitor N.M. N.M.
7 5
C16, C24,
C31, C32,
C33
4.7 µF Capacitor TDK C3225X7S2A475K200AB
8 1 C18 470 pF CAP-0603 Capacitor TDK C1608C0G1H471F080AA
9 5
C21, C22,
C34, C35,
C54
2200pF CAP-1812 Capacitor TDK C4532X7R3D222K130KA
10 6
C23, C39,
C46, C51,
C62, C64
1 nF CAP-0805 Capacitor MURATA GRM2195C2A102JA01D
11 2 C25, C76 100 pF CAP-0805 Capacitor WALSIN 0805N101J500CT
12 7
C26, C27,
C28, C30,
C65, C85,
C86
CAP-0805 Capacitor N.M. N.M.
13 1 C29 33 µF EL-CAP-SMD-
CASE-G
Electrolytic
capacitor PANASONIC EEE-FK2A330P
14 6
C36, C37,
C38, C40,
C41, C42
100 µF CAP-1210 Capacitor YAGEO CC1210MKX5R7BB107
15 1 C43 330 µF CASE-F_EL Elcap N.M. N.M.
16 4 C44, C48,
C49, C50 100 nF CAP-0603 Capacitor KEMET C0603C104M5RACTU
17 4 C45, C56,
C78, C81 CAP-0603 Capacitor N.M. N.M.
18 2 C47, C55 2.2 µF CAP-0603 Capacitor MURATA GRM188R61E225KA12D
19 2 C52, C59 100 pF CAP-0603 Capacitor TDK C1608NP01H101J080AA
20 1 C53 33 nF CAP-0603 Capacitor KEMET C0603C333K5RACTU
21 1 C57 22 nF CAP-0603 Capacitor MURATA GCM188R72A223KA37D
22 1 C58 150 nF CAP-0603 Capacitor MURATA GRM188R71E154KA01D
23 1 C60 47 nF CAP-0603 Capacitor TDK C1608X7R1H473K080AA
24 1 C74 CAP-1206 Capacitor N.M. N.M.
AN5174
Bill of materials
AN5174 - Rev 1 page 28/41
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Descriptio

n
Manufacture
r Order code
82 1 R50 330 R RES-0603 Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-07330RL
83 1 R51 680 R RES-0603 Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-07680RL
84 1 R52 20 K RES-0603 Resistor VISHAY CRCW060320K0FKEA
85 1 R53 3.3 K RES-0603 Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-073K3L
86 1 R54 15 K RES-0603 Resistor MULTICOMP MC0063W0603115K
87 2 R55, R103 12 K RES-0603 Resistor MULTICOMP MC0063W0603112K
88 7
R57, R58,
R59, R60,
R67, R77,
R118
0 R-RES-0805 Resistor N.M. N.M.
89 1 R61 3.3 K RES-0805 Resistor YAGEO RC0805FR-073K3L
90 4 R69, R115,
R116, R119 100 K RES-0805 Resistor YAGEO RC0805FR-07100KL
91 3 R10, R75,
R123 1 K RES-0805 Resistor YAGEO RC0805FR-071KL
92 1 R102 100 R RES-0603 Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-07100RL
93 1 R104 39 K RES-0603 Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-0739KL
94 3 R111,
R121, R122 47 K RES-0805 Resistor YAGEO RC0805FR-0747KL
95 1 R112 330 R RES-0805 Resistor YAGEO RC0805FR-07330RL
96 3 R114,
R117, R120 3k9 RES-0805 Resistor YAGEO RC0805FR-073K9L
97 2 RV1, RV2 B88069X9231T203-
NM 1812 Varistor N.M. N.M.
98 1 T1 ETH1-460 ETH1-460 Data trafo COILCRAFT ETH1-460LD
99 1 T2 WURTH_WE-SL5 Common